

# MoonWalk London 2025 Fundraising Competition Terms and Conditions

## 1. Eligibility

- The competition is open to all registered participants of the MoonWalk London 2025 event.
- Participants must have an active Give Star fundraising page linked to Walk the Walk.

## 2. Competition Overview

- To qualify, Participants will receive one entry into the draw for every £200 raised on their individual fundraising page, including the first £200.
- For every additional £200 raised, they will receive another entry (e.g., £400 = 2 entries, £600 = 3 entries, and so on).
- If fundraising on a team page, the team captain will receive the entries on behalf of the team, to be distributed

#### 3. Competition Period

- The competition runs from 1st March to 31st March 2025.
- All donations made before this period will count towards the initial fundraising minimum for eligibility, and any additional funds raised before or during the competition will qualify for extra entries.

## 4. Fundraising and Prize Entries

- Participants will receive one entry into the competition for every £200 raised on their individual fundraising page.
- Fundraising must be through the official Givestar fundraising page.

- Offline donations, including cheques sent to the office, will not be counted toward the final fundraising total for this competition.
- Team fundraising: Since this is an individual competition, team members should aim to fundraise on their own pages. However, if funds are raised on a team page, the team captain will receive the entries on behalf of the team and distribute at their discretion.
- The prize draw will take place on Monday 1st April 2025.
- A winner will be selected at random and notified by email or phone by Wednesday 2nd April 2025.

#### 5.Prize

- The prize is a £400 spa voucher, generously provided by Spabreaks.com.
- The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.

#### 6.General Terms

- Walk the Walk reserves the right to verify the eligibility of all entrants.
- By participating in the competition, entrants agree to comply with these terms and conditions.
- Walk the Walk reserves the right to disqualify any participant who fail to comply with the rules.
- By entering the competition, participants consent to the use of their names and fundraising totals for promotional purposes related to this competition.
- Walk the Walk reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice.